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Stainless Steel Grades

Item Code werk stuff. No. | %C | %Si |%Mn z‘;':( ::‘;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V ‘;’,‘I’:;' %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT-4021D 1.4021 07% Imax 1.00| 1" | 0.04 | 003 | 120

HLVT-4024D 1.4024 012 |Max 1.00| 1'% 0045 | 0.03 | 170

HLVT-4028D 1.4028 25 | max 1.00 | 1 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 129

woms | vow 3% oo 4 0 | 3| |1

HLVT-4301A 1.4301 M2 Max 1.00 | S| 0,045 | 0.03 | 180 o

roms | von | oo 18| Son 8| % |

HLVT-4305S 1.4305 0% l0.40060 | 16O | Max | 029 | 17:9 o0 N | e (C=0.12 / Cr=18 / Ni=9)acceptable
HLVT-4306A 1.4306 M2 | Max 1.00 | S| 0,045 | 0.03 | 180 o

s | o [ omuo 5% om0 0| 28| [

HLVT-43615 14361 | o5 | 4943 | 30 | oib |05 | 160 | 020 | 155 | | 035

avreoin | o | % v 15 oo aus | 302810

s w008 omos | 13t 512 00 || P e o
ron | e | 1% s 1% oo oo | 150 20

s | vwor | owo| 1B oo um 20 | |
s | e | osom 18 % o 08 32 [ he | om0

HLVT-44355 14435 | o5 |035080) 150 | a0 |oozs | 160 | 28 | 135 | | 03

s | e | 1% owow| 18|t (a2 us | e
HLVT-44395 14439 | 75 040080 120 | '8 | 0015 | 17.80 | 45 | 140 035 | 0.025

HLVT-4466S 1.4466 N 020040 | 230 | M| Mex | 215 | 20 ) 213 el s N:0.10 0.14P < 0.018 acceptable
HLVT-4539S 1.4539 vaX [0300.60| Jo0 | Mo | Max | 295 43 %‘S‘:g 2| o | e N:0.04 0.07 AND Pb< 0.0015
HLVT-4541S 1.4541 002 Jo350.60 | 120 | M| Max | 22 o jax oo C=0.04 acceptable
HLVT-45505 14550 | g6 03500 ) 150 | 'aay | 00ms | a0 100 035

HLVT-4571S 1.4571 002> 10.350.60 1:28 o | ot | 16501 20 ] 109 X 010 ( Ti>5*C)(C=0.04 acceptable)
HLVT-4580S 1.4580 e 10350.60 1:;8 Foll el 1?:38 ;:g icl’:g s Nb ( >10*C or <0.6)
vrassss | e | U5 asmoso] 14 M | Mex [0 30 [as T | 1

HLVT-90325 AIt-1.4306 | N2 |035060| 1:20 | Max. ) 00181 180 o

HLVT-0050S Dos 935060 150 | ‘oas | 022 | 185 | 28 | 123 035 WD O
HLVT-90525 008 | %5960 | 050 | ‘040 | 0095 | 19,0 50 035

HLVT-90545 Alt-1.4460 | oo (050080 o0 | TEF | oots | 27 | 16 | a8 025 | 0.0

HLVT-00555 004 | 25008 | 050 | ‘o35 | 0015 | 240 | 30 | 280 32

HLVT-9056S '(\)"_%Xz' Max. 0.20 11_;500 '\33’6' g'gi"s 13:?8 g:g 12:3 i:é (I)\TISE(IS N:0.13 0.18,Pb< 0.0015
HLVT-90595 Ait-1.4841 | M@ |100135| 110 | Max ) Max | 245 .
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Case Hardening Steel

Item Code wer:;:f:uff. %C %Si | %Mn z‘:;( ::‘;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni %V :’,‘I’:;' %Al %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT-0050I g";’; 8:;; (l)fg 0.045 | 0.05 (';’_'g’(; 0.3

rroned ois | m | o3 oo |oms | 0 | g% | 0m | | oo | 3
HLVT-0570D |  1.0570 bl o | 1™ | 0035 | 0.035

HLVT-1121D | 1.1121 o7 030 0035 | 0.035

HLVT-1141D |  1.1141 o2 | | 030 0035 | 0035

HLVT-1141S 1.1141 o | ok | o | 0035 | 003 0.35

HLVT-1148B 018 | o040 | 100 | % | 0o% | 030 | 015 | 00

HLVT-11498 024 | o040 | 0%0 | %% | oos | 030 | ois | o 025

HVT-1149D | 11149 | 3% | g0 | oo | ©%35 | oo

HLVT-1149P 025 | o40 | oz | °® | oo 035 | o4 | om0
HLVT-1152D | 11152 | 028 | M 030 1 o035 | 0.035

HLVT-5713C 018 | o3 | 100 | %95 | go% | 110 Lt 009
HLVT-5714B 020 | 035 | oo | °® | oom | 1oo 125

HLVT-57158 om | o | ne | 8| Gam | e i

HLVT-57525 | 15752 | o2 | o35 | osp | 0025 | 0025 | g 7 035

HLVT-5860S |  1.5860 | 015 | g3g | ogo | 0025 | 0035 | {30 e 035

HLVT-5919F | 15919 | 017 | gag | ogp | 0035 | 0035 | §50 150

HLVT-5919S 1.5919 Sle | o2 | 2 | o025 | 0035 | I o 0.35

HLVT-5920S 1.5920 o3| 22 04 | 0025 | 0035 | 2% 9 0.35

HLVT-6526A 025 | 035 | 0% | %5 | ooso | oeo | 025 | o7

resen o1 | o0 | 39 o | 205 | 8% | 0 | 03

HLVT-6587D 1.6587 01> | Max | 030 | 0035 | o3 | T30 | 025 | 140

wmosso | oo | §3 | 85 | 15 | s | aes | 18 | 0% | 3

s | s | 10| 010 | 8% | wws | 0 | b | 0 | 3o

HLVT-6956D | 16956 | o3 | o040 | o4 | 00 | 0035 | 170 | o& | s | 05

HLVT-70141 | Alt-1.7014 | 015 | (2% | 099 | o035 | 0020 | D7D | Max | e 0.5 | 092 Sn<=0.025
HLVT-7015S 1.7015 o1 020 ) 040 1 0025 | 0025 | 20 0.35
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Case Hardening Steel (Cont.)

Item Code ""e"l';:_t“ff' %C | %Si | %Mn | v | WS | onCr | %Mo | %Ni | %V | ooV | oAl | 9T Others/Notes
0 o | 3is | 0 | o | o | 0% | b | b

HLVT-7131C el o | T ooss | ooss | 2%

HLVT-7131S 1.7131 e | o2 | 1% | o025 | o035 | 9% 0.35

HLVT-7139S 1.7139 e | o M| o0ss | 0020 | 99 0.35

HLVT-7147D 1.7147 o | e 10 ] ooss | ooss |

HLVT-7149P 1.7149 020 Imax0a0 | 190 | 002 | 02 | 10 03 | 305 | e
HLVT-7149S 1.7149 ol oE | tae | 0o | g2 | O 0.35

HLVT-7242P 015 | 040 | o050 | 0925 | gogp %0120 o3 | o5 04| g0 | 0010
HLVT-7262D 1.7262 oB | s 08 0035 | 0035 | 1| 02

HLVT-72621 o1 | o3 | oso | %% | 98 | 1% | o5 | o 02

wvr2e o3 | 35 | 98 | o | o | 0| 0 | b

HLVT-7264D 1.7264 o8 2B 9% | ooss | 0oss | 120 | 220

HLVT-72641 023 | 03 | oso | 0% | 00 | %0 | 035 | g% 0.25

HLVT-7264) 1.7264 | s 0% ooz | 003 | 9% | 01> | X 0.3

HLVT-7321A 1.7321 oSl o | o | 003 | o004 | 00| DOS ) Mex 0.35

HLVT-7321S 1.7321 ol o | o | 0035 | 003 | 03 | 0B 0.35

HLVT-7325D 1.7325 o231 2% 0609 | 0035 | 0035 | o0 | 230 oo
HLVT-7333D 1.7333 o | ™ |o7100| 0035 | 02 |071.00| 0405

HLVT-8599D 1.8599 o0 o | 98 005 | 003 | 27| OB 0.25

HLVT-9004S | At-1.6523 | o35 | o2 | ooy | 0035 | 0035 | o940 | 275 | 949 0.35

HLVT-00268 022 | 035 | oo | °% | ooso | 0s0 | 015 | od0 0.25

HLVT-90271 022 | 03 | oo | 0% | 005 | 0% | 0% | ois 0.25

ousis o | 310 | 38 o | 02 | 0w | 0w | i

s 012 | 829 | 370 | s | oon | 2 | 38 | i o
HLVT-00388 02 | o035 | o7 | % | oos 030 | 200

HLVT-50478 015 | o040 | 150 | % | aoso
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Cold Work Tool Steel Grades

Item Code werll\::.tuff. %C | %Si | %Mn z‘;';( ::‘;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V ';’;’:; %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT-1274S | Alt-1.1274 [09105| 02> | 239 | 0.035 | 0035 0.35

HLVT-1525S 1.1525 o | 02 | os | 002 | 002 0.25

HLVT-1545S 1.1545 PR A 002 | 002 0.25

HLVT-1730S 1.1730 oo | 28 | 0035 | 0035 oo 0.25

HLVT-1740S 1.1740 8:2461 gf}g 8:28 0.035 | 0.035 (';’_'2’(; 0.25

HLVT-1744D 1.1744 202 o | 280 | 0035 | 0035

HLVT-1830S 1.1830 002 | D2 ] 0> | 0025 | 0.02 0.35

HLVT-2063S 1.2063 a0 | o 050 | 0025 | 0025 | 30 0% 1 03

HLVT-2067S 1.2067 0% | 22 | 2 | 0025 | 0025 | 10 0.3

HLVT-2080S 1.2080 PR o 2| 003 | 003 | 120 0.3

HLVT-2086S 1.2086 28 1 oar | o2 | 002 | 002 | B 0.3

HLVT-2101S 1.2101 o0 | 90 | 5 | 0025 | 0025 | 02 0.3

HLVT-2103D o2 | 20 08 | 0035 | 0035 | 032

HLVT-2108S 1.2108 88 105 | 08 | 002 | 002 | 120 0.3

HLVT-2208D 1.2208 028 | 023 1 040 1 o003 | 003 | 240 007

HLVT-2210S 1.2210 og | 225 82 | 003 | 0025 | 09D 07| 03

HLVT-2243D 1.2243 o571 070 1 089 1 0035 | 0035 | 130 29

HVT-2312D | 12312 | ga¢ | g0 | 10 | °% | 000 | 200 | 023

HLVT-23275 1.2327 084 | 020 1 030 | go1 | 001 | 170|020 ) Max | 040 1 g25 | 002

HLVT-2363S 1.2363 992 | 92 | oA | 003 [ o015 | 230 [ 990 | M| DI o3 | 0045 W=Max 0.15
HLVT-2379S 1.2379 oo | el oY | 003 | oo1s | o0 | ol | | 81 03 | o4

HLVT-2419S 1.2419 20 s 08 0as | 0025 | 290 03 W=1.00 1.20
HLVT-2436D 1.2436 2 2 o3 | 003 | 12T W=0.60 0.80
HLVT-2436S 1.2436 2 | 030 | o3 | 003 | 0025 | 5 0.3 W=0.60 0.80
HLVT-2510S 1.2510 | o3 | 15 | 003 | 002 | 02 ol 0% | 03 | 004 W=0.50 0.60
HLVT-2516S 1.2516 Ton | ol 02 | o025 | 0025 | 003 71 03 W=0.90 1.10
HLVT-25425S 1.2542 o 080 1 020 1 0025 | 0025 | O30 0% | 03 W=1.80 2.10
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Helveticis Cold Work Tool Steel Grades (Cont.)

0, 0, 0,
Item Code wer:;:f:uff. %C | %Si | %Mn Nf;';( Nf;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V I{::; %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
060 | 0.50 | 0.20 0.90 0.15 _
HLVT-2550S 1.2550 s | ooem | e | @05 | @@ o T 0.3 W=1.80 2.10
1.55 | 0.25 0.20 11.0 | 0.50 0.15 _
HLVT-2601S 1.2601 e | o040 | o040 | 0025 | 0025 | 0| o o 0.3 W=0.40 0.60
050 | 0.80 | 0.40 1.10 _
HLVT-2631S 1.2631 N o oco | 0025 | 0.025 | 8086 | ;'3 0.3 W=1.10 1.30
042 | 0.15 0.30 1.20 | 0.20 3.80
HLVT-2767S 1.2767 0.48 0.30 0.50 0.025 0.025 1.40 0.30 4.20 0.3
0.82 | 0.15 0.25 Max 0.70 | 0.10
HLVT-2770S 1.2770 0.87 0.30 0.40 0.025 | 0.025 0.15 0.80 0.15 0.3
0.85 | 0.10 1.90 0.20 0.05
HLVT-2842S 1.2842 el 510 | 003 | 0025 | 015 0.3
1.15 | 0.30 12.0 Max
HLVT-3401S 1.3401 130 0.50 13.0 0.05 0.04 0.60 0.3
048 | 0.80 | 0.20 4.80 1.25 1.30
HLVT-9006S Alt-1.2345 0.53 110 0.40 0.025 0.02 50 145 150 0.3
075 | 0.0 | 0.25 0.60 | 0.35 0.08 _
HLVT-9007S 0.85 0.40 0.40 0.02 0.02 0.80 0.50 0.15 0.3 W=2.40 2.70
052 | 0.20 | 0.30 090 | 0.20 2.80
HLVT-9009S Alt-1.2721 0.57 0.40 0.50 0.025 0.02 110 0.30 390 0.3 0.025
065 | 0.20 | 0.35 0.45 | 0.15 0.55
HLVT-9010S 070 | o35 | ozg | 0035 | 0035 | ;20 | 52 | o7 0.25 0.1
048 | 0.20 | 0.55
HLVT-9011S Alt-1.1730 0.54 0.30 0.70 0.035 0.035 0.3
0, 0, 0,
Item Code wer:;;tuff. %C | %Si | %Mn n:‘;':( Nf;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V I{::;' %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
Max Max Max
HLVT-0038I 0.17 0.55 0.75 0.045 | 0.045
035 | 030 | 0.90
HLVT-0060A 0.42 0.60 120 0.06 0.045
Max Max Max
HLVT-00601 0.37 0.60 1.60 0.045 | 0.045
0.26 Max 0.50
HLVT-0060T 0.35 0.50 0.80 0.045 | 0.045
032 | 050 | 1.20
HLVT-00701 0.40 0.90 180 0.045 | 0.045
0.25 Max 0.60
HLVT-0528T 0.32 0.50 0.80 0.045 | 0.045
025 | 0.15 | 0.50 _ _
HLVT-0533D 1.0533 0.35 0.30 0.80 | 0-045 | 0.045 N<=0.012 AND Ceq<=0.48
Max Max Max _
HLVT-05331 035 | oeo | 130 | 0:045 | 0.045 Ceq<=0.50
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Free-Cutting Steel Grades

Ttem Code werll\: :.tuff. %C | %Si | %Mn z;l)’( ::;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V ‘;/:I’:;' %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT-0715D 1.0715 fax | Max ) 0901 oy | 3270

HLVT-0718D | 10718 | %% | 565 | 130 | ®! | 033 P00
HLVT-0721D 1.0721 007 | Max | 070 1 00 | 310

HLVT-07238 018 | 040 | 140 | % | g1g0

HLVT-0726D 1.0726 032 | 010 1 070 1 006 | 2180

HLVT-0727F 048 | 040 | 170 | 9% | 03

HLVT-07275S 1.0727 0¥ 1o103| 970 | 0o | 022

HLVT-0736D | 10736 | o35 | oos | 150 | %! | 0400

HVT-07365 | 10736 |°°C™| 0%5 | 1% | 000 | 037 | o0 010 015

HLVT-0737S | 10737 | oo | 005 | 140 | 009 | 037 | 00 010 015 Po: 015,030
HVT-1128p | 11128 | o5 |M0| g [ ooss | g | M0 | M | 04 | 0040 | 0.010

HLVT-1180P 828 83}8 828 i 8842;8 0.4 883;3 oh.doafo

HLVT-00235 038 |0103| g5 | 005 | o1 | oo

HLVT-90308 018 | 040 | 160 | O | 0180

HLVT-00348 040 | 025 | 140 | %% | 0200

HLVT-90418 040 | 040 | 170 | 095 | g%e 03

www.HelveticisGroup.com
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Heat Resistant Steel Grades

werk stuff.

%P

%S

%Cu

Item Code No. %C %Si %Mn Max Max %Cr %Mo %Ni %V Max %Al %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT-4713S |  1.4713 Max | 060 1 030 yax. 030 MO | 6507.0 pax oo

HLVT-47245 | 14724 | ¢95 | 930 | oo |Mex 030 g | 30 A 110

HLVT-4742S |  1.4742 Max 110130 | 940 fyaxo30| Mex | 175 pax oo

HLVT-47495 | 14749 | o0 | ggo | ose |Ma030| gonc | oo o 0055

HLVT-47625S 1.4762 VX 1 10130| 240 Imax 00| x| 230 s o

HLVT-4821S 1.4821 010 | 080 110130 |Max.030| JX | 230 3.7 4.2

HLVT-4828S 1.4828 00 | 1% 10130 [max.030| Jo% | 22O 11.0 120

HLVT-4841S 14841 | 00601 | 80 | 10130 |Max.030| M | 230 o

HLVT-4842S |  1.4842 Max. | 040 10130 |Max.0s0| Mex | 2RO ) Max | 18.0 s

HLVT-48645 | 14864 | 015 | 150 | oo |30 oo | 193 3.0

HLVT-4873D |  1.4873 040 1 200 | 080 | oss | 003 | 170 o8 W= 0.80 1.20
HLVT-48765 | 14876 | ooo | o5 | oso |M*9%| gois | 215 30 Max.05 | 0% | 040 Co < 1.00
HLVT-4923D 024 | 0s0 | oso | 005 | 005 | 0| 950 | g% | o3

HLVT-90575 | Al-14820 | 032 | 020 | 135 [Mexoso| gox | 240 3545 0025

HLVT-80585 045 | o4 | oo M 020| gBE | 50 240 075 | og | 070
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Heat Treatment Steel Grades

gec'l'; stl‘:'f:r:o. %C %si | %Mn | P | %05 | oncr | ouMo | wNi | wev | WU | opal | oeTi Others/Notes
'3%; 020025 [ 0.05035 | o'a0 | 0.06 | 006 |0.200.30 | Max010 | % 0.2

g ng L | 10432 | Max035 | 0.10035 0 | 0.035 | 0.04 | Max0.30 | Max0.12 | [ | M| g4 CU+Ni+CrMo+V<1.00 AND Cr+Mo<0.32
OH ‘I}‘:\,’IZTIS 1.0432 | 0.180.23 |0.150.35| S0 | 0.04 | 0.05

gé‘}qé 033043 [0.05035 | 070 | 0.05 | 0% | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | Max0.40

OHSL.;,/STIS 1.0535 | 0.520.60 | Max040| o0 | 0.045 | 0.045 | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | o o < (138
OH;'XJ[; 1.054 | 047055 | Max0.40| 30 | 0.045 | 0.045

ISIF:X;I- 035045 0.15030 | 020 | 0.045 | 0.045 N<0.012

1H 1" ;llTD 1.1151 | 0.170.24 | Max040 | O30 | 0.035 | 0.035 | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | 2 Max CreMotNi <= 0.63
Tll_\sql 041045 010040 | 02> | 0.025 | 0'0%0 | Max 0.25 | Max 0.05 | 0'ox 04 | oo | e 1.5<=Mneq<=1.63
Iﬂ_ggs 1.1165 | 0270.34 [020035| 120 | 0.025 | 0.025 0.35 Cr 4 Mot Ni<0.63
ﬂ-;gB 0.30 0.40 | 0.10 0.35 i:;g 0.05 8:828

1H 1'2% 1.1167 | 0320.40 [0150.35 | 120 | 0.035 | 0.035

Tll_\gl 0.28039 | Max0.60 | 170 | 0.045 | 0.045

';i‘ggr; 017023 010040 | 1,0 | 0.035 | 2029 | 0.150.30 | Max0.10 | ' 04 | J0L 1 Max

1H 1";/(;5 1.1170 | 0250.32 | Max040 | 130 | 0.035 | 0.03 | Max0.40 | Max0.10 | o e o (136
';i‘;qp 1.1175 | 0.40046 [0.100.40 | S0 | 0.025 | 0.015 04 | oomo | gex 1.15<=Mneq<=1.25
ﬂ‘;g L | L1176 | 035042 | 0.10030 20 | 003 | 005

ﬂ‘;gé 1.1178 | 0260.34 [0100.40 | 000 | 0.05 | 002 | Max 0.30 | Max 0.15 | o

1H 1";/;6 1.1178 | 0270.34 | Max040 | 00 | 0.035 | 0.035 | Max0.40 | Max0.10 | ' e o (136
?{_XJB 0.30 0.35| 0.10 0.40 8:;8 0.05 8:833 Max 0.30 | Max 0.15 | [l

HLVT- | 49181 | 032039 |0.15035 | %50 | 003 | 0.03 | Max 040 |Max0.100| M 0.35 Cr+Mo+Ni<0.63
1181S 0.80 0.40

ﬂ‘ggé 0.360.44 0.10040 | 750 | 005 | 202

1H 1Ls\3/6T|5 1.1186 | 0370.44 | Max040 | 020 | 0.035 | 0.035 | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | 2 SR e
:Ile\;lan 034042 [0.10040 | 020 | 0.03 | 00°0 | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | % 04 | ooe | e B <= 0.0005

1H 1"(_;/1% 1.1191 | 0.420.50 | Max 040 | 00 | 0.035 | 0.035 | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | o il e (8
';i‘ngF', 044051 010040 | 020 | 0.035 | 0.04 03 | 0920 | Max

';;ngS 1.1191 | 042048 |0.150.35| 00 | 0.035 | 0.03 | Max0.40 |Max0.100| ' 0.35
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Heat Treatment Steel Grades (Cont.)

Item werk . %P %S . %Cu .
Code | stuff. No. %C %Si %Mn Max | Max %Cr %Mo %Ni %V Max %Al %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT- 0.70 0.025 Max
o 0.450.50 | 010040 | g0 | 005 | yo=o | Max0.30 | Max0.15 | o8 0.25
HLVT- 1.1201 | 042050 | Max0.40 | 929 | 0.035 | 9920 | \ax0.40 | Max0.10 |Max0.40 Cr+Mo+Ni <= 0.63
1201D ' 42 0. : 0.80 | - 0.040 : : : :
il 1.1201 | 040046 | 0.150.35 | 969 | 904 | 9030 | 515025 | Max0.03 | MeX gy | e N<=0.014
12011 ' A9 0. 42 0 0.80 : 0.050 | -+ Y : 0.10 : 0.050 :
HLVT- 41203 | 0520.60 | Max0.40 | 260 | 0.035 | 0.035 | Max 0.40 | Max0.10 | M Cr+Mo+Ni < =0.63
1203D : . ' ' 0.90 . : : ' 0.40 '
HLVT- 0.70 0.025
R 0.500.55 | 010040 | ;o0 | 005 | g
HLVT- 0.60 Max o
e 1.1206 | 0.470.55 | Max0.40 | o0 | 0.035 | 0.035 | Max0.40 | Max0.10 | ' Cr+Mo+Ni < =0.63
HLVT- 0.50 0.020 Max 0.015
T 0.500.58 | 0.100.40 | o0 | 004 | Soor | Max0.30 | Max0.10 | 'S¢ 04 | yoag | Max0.010
HLVT- 0.50
. 0.50 0.55 | 0.20 0.30 0.025 | 0.025 0.35
12135 1.1213 0.70
HLVT- 0.60
. 0.570.65 | 0.150.35 0.035 | 0.035 0.35
1221S 1.1221 0.90
HLVT- 0.85
. 0.600.71 | 0.150.30 0.035 | 0.035
12600 | 1-1260 115
HLVT- 1.10
. 0.340.40 | 1.10 1.40 0.035 | 0.035 0.35
51225 1.5122 1.40
HLVT- 0.50 3.25
e 1.5755 | 0.280.33 | 0.200.35 | ;> | 0.025 | 0.035 | 0.600.90 2% 0.35
HLVT- 0.50 0.90
i 1.6511 | 0.320.40 | 0200.35 | ;50 | 0.025 | 0.03 | 0.901.20 | 0.15025 | > 0.35
HLVT- 0.75 0.40
e 0.560.64 | 015035 | o> | 0.035 | 0.04 | 0.400.60 | 0.150.25 | 7o 0.35
HLVT- 1 6540 | 020026 | Max0.25 | 110 | 002 | 0.02 | 040060 | 020030 | 270 025 | 9020 N<= 0.012
6540D : S : 1.40 : : A9 0. 20 0. 0.90 : 0.050 '
HLVT- 1.10 0.40 0.020 _ _
D 1.6541 | 0.200.26 | Max 025 | {0 | 0.02 | 0.02 | 040060 | 0200.30 | .70 025 | J'oeo N:Max 0.012, P+S:Max 0.035
HLVT- 0.30 1.80
65800 1.6580 | 0.260.34 | Max0.40 | (=) | 0.025 | 0.035 | 1.802.20 | 0.300.50 | >0
HLVT- 0.40 1.80
e 1.6580 | 0.260.33 | 0.200.35 | o0 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 1.802.10 | 0.300.40 | >'7¢ 0.35
HLVT- 0.60 1.65
esgong | 16582 | 038043 | 015035 | ;o0 | 0035 | 0.04 | 0.700.90 [ 020030 | g0 0.35
HLVT- 0.50 1.30
£5890 1.6582 | 0.300.38 | Max0.40 | 20 | 0.025 | 0.035 | 1.301.70 | 0.15030 | {5
HLVT- 0.50 1.40
s 1.6582 | 0.310.37 | 0200.35 | 5 | 0.025 | 0.03 | 1.401.60 | 0.150.25 | '¢y 0.35
HLVT- 0.40 3.00
e 1.6659 | 0.280.35 | 0.150.35 | 50 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 0.901.20 [ 0.200.30 | sy 0.35
HLVT- 0.50 1.65 | 0.08
A 1.6926 | 0.350.38 | 0.150.35 | ;o0 | 0.015 | 0.01 | 0700.90 | 0.300.40 | 00 | gyc | 035
Al 1.6959 | 030040 | 0.150.35 | 9% | 0.015 | 0.015 | 1.00 1.40 | 0.350.60 | 220 | 0.08 e
6959D : 2N B 42 U 070 | > : DY L 32 0. 350 | 0.20 0.015
HLVT- 0.50
. 0.340.41 | 0.150.40 0.035 | 0.035 | 0.30 0.40
7001p | 17001 0.80
HLVT- 0.70 0.015 ~
o 043048 | 015035 | ;o0 | 0.025 | 0.015 | 0.150.25 04 | goan | Max 0.010 B<= 0.0005
HLVT- 0.60 0.020 0.015
e 1.7003 | 0.340.40 | 0.100.40 | ‘30 | 0.03 | a0 | 030060 04 | oao |Max0.010
HLVT- 0.60
. 0.30 0.37 | Max 0.40 0.025 | 0.035 | 0.90 1.20
2033D 1.7033 X 0.90
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Heat Treatment Steel Grades (Cont.)

:;e:; stt‘:vf: r:;o_ %C %Si | %Mn z‘;':( ::‘;i %Cr %Mo | %Ni | %V ';/;’:)'(‘ %Al |  %Ti Others/Notes
I;I(I).;/;r[; 1.7034 | 034041 | Max0.40 | o) | 0.025 | 0.035 | 0.90 1.20

%\3/11' 035038 | 0.10035 | > | 0.03 | X020 | 0.851.00 | Max0.10 | 0% 0.2

;%;/ETS 1.7035 | 038044 | 020035 | 00 | 0.025 | 0.03 | 0.901.20 e

|7_|(|)_:\4,/7T|5 1.7037 | 030037 | Max0.40 | 090 | 0025 | 2020 | 0.90 1.20

;lé;gé 034039 | 0.10040 | 00 | 0035 | 202 | 0.901.20 | Max 0.15 | 1% 0.25

I;I(I)_;/;D 1.7038 | 034041 | Max0.40 | o0 | 0025 | 2020 | 0.90 1.20

I;I(I)_;/Jé 1.7039 | 036044 | 010035 | 057 | 005 | 0020 |0.901.20

I7-|(|)_;/9T[-) 17039 | 038045 | Max0.40 | 090 | 0025 | 2020 | 0.90 1.20

%g{ 033044 | 0.15040 | >0 | 0035 | 2020 | 0.80 1.00 0020 |10, 0,030
;g'}/;; 023031 | 0.10040 | 20 | 0025 | 202> | 0.901.20 | 0.20030 | '%¥ 04 | 2015 |yax0.010
;g‘}gs 1.7218 | 024028 020035 | I | 0.025 | 0.03 | 1.001.20 | 0.200.30 0.35

;';;/J[; 1.7220D | 030037 | Max040 | 050 | 0.025 | 0.035 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.30

I;IZL;/gS 1.7220S | 030037 | 020035 | 20 | 0025 | 0.03 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.25 0.35

;g‘gs 1.7223 | 038044 | 020035 | >0 | 0.025 | 0.03 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.25 0.35

I;IZI_;/;'D 1.7225 | 038045 | Max0.40 | o) | 0.035 | 0.035 | 0.90 1.20 | 0.150.20

I;IZI_;/JD 1.7226 | 030037 | Max0.40 | 050 | 0.025 | 0020 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.30

%;/;B 040045 | 0.10035 | T7> | 0.05 | 302 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.25

;|2|‘¥7TD 1.7227 | 038045 | Max0.40 | OO0 | 0.025 | 2020 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.30

;%;/STS 1.7228 | 047053 | 020035 | >0 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 0.901.20 | 0.150.25 0.35

;I;‘;/IS 1.7734 | 015018 | 010020 | 380 | 0.02 | 0.015 | 1.25 1.50 | 0.80 1.00 020 | 035

VT 1 Alt-1.6959 | 0.280.35 | 010030 | 930 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 110140 | 0.500.60 | 230 | 010 | o35 | Max

90165 0.70 280 | 0.15 0.015

g(l).}l;s-’ Alt-1.6565 | 0.360.42 | 0.200.35 | )20 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 0.600.90 | 0.30045 | 5 0.35

g(l)_}/gs-’ 023028 | 0.15035 | 230 | 0.035 | 0.035 035

I9-I(I).;/STB 0.320.40 | 0.10 0.35 1:38 0.05 8:8;8 0.22 0.35

38\2/;_ 032040 | 0.100.35 | 30 | 0.05 | 202 0.220.32

';I(;XII_ 045055 |0.20030 | o> | 0.02 | 0.02 | 0.550.70

o o |omse| 18 | o | OB saoux o P
I;II(;\’gI- 04350 | 015035 | 00 | 0.03 | Sor | Max0.40 | Max0.10 | ' 0.35
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High-Temperature Steel Grades

0, 0, 0,
Item Code werll\::.tuff. %C | %Si | %Mn I“;’)’( Nf;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V I{::;' %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
013 | 015 | 0.50 090 | 020 | Max
HLVT-7242D 1.7242 0.20 0.35 0.80 0.035 0.035 10 0.30 0.40
020 | 015 | 0.50 090 | 020 | Max
HLVT-7258D 1.7258 028 | 035 | ogo | 903 | 0035 455 | 035 | 060
019 | 015 | 0.60 090 | 040 | Max
HLVT-72581 025 | 035 | 090 | 993 | 003 | 450 | o050 | 0.20 b
0.20 0.50 090 | 020 | Max
HLVT-7258S 1.7258 20 |o2035| O | 0025 | 0025 | O | 02| M 0.3
0.10 | 020 | 040 0.80 | 0.50
HLVT-7335S 1.7335 0.18 0.35 0.70 0.025 0.025 110 0.60 0.3
008 | 020 | 040 220 | 0.90
HLVT-7380S 1.7380 I - T R 110 0.3
017 | 015 | 035 120 | 0.65 0.25
HLVT-77095 1.7709 025 | 035 | oss | 903 | 0035 | 355 | g0 0.35
036 | 015 | 0.45 090 | 0.60 0.25 Max
HLVT-77111 1.7711 0.44 | 035 | ozo | 903 | 0035 | 455 | 65 0.35 0.015
020 | 015 | 0.30 120 | 050 | Max | 0.5
HLVT-7733D 1.7733 028 | 035 | oeo | 903> | 0035 | 355 | o060 | 060 | 0.25
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Hot Working Tool Steel Grades

%P

%S

%Cu

Item Code werk stuff. No. | %C | %Si | %Mn Max | Max | 70CF | %Mo | %Ni | %V | o -C"| %Al | %Ti Others/Notes

HLVT-2323S 1.2323 o | ooy | oo | 0025 [0.025 | 130 | oo 02 | 03

HLVT-2344D 1234 |23 | 120 | aso | 0% | 093 | g5 | 10 110

HLVT-2344S 1.2344 o 000 | oaa | 0025 (0005 | 2 | 1B >0 | 035 | o1 W=Max 0.30

HLVT-23655 12365 | 33 | o3 | 040 | %925 | 0005 | 350 | 3% | 4o | oss | O3

HLVT-2567S 1.2567 02| oy | o | 0025 | 0.025 | 220 >0 | 03 W=4.00 4.50

HLVT-2581S 1.2581 0251 015 1 020 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 20 030 | 03 W=8.00 9.00

wros | o |98 |05 98 faos oo | 0 |22 12 02 [ e

HLVT-27145 12714 | e | 038 | oss | %% | 0925 | 120 | o3 | 1a0 | 012 | 03 | O

R e e I R

HLVT-2886S 1.2886 o 0| x| 002 | o1 | 250 350 03 03 C0:9.50 10.50

s | s | 89|00 | 08 om | aon | |0 | p | ea | o

HLVT-6356S 1.6356 oo | o | 001 | 0.1 podll By 03 | ga0 | 132 C0:12.00 12.50

HLVT-63585 1.6358 o | o] A .01 | 0.01 oo | o0 03 | o22 | 227 C0:8.50 9.50

HLVT-6359S 1.6359 0'\."0‘-"3"0 g_'i’(‘) g"% 0.01 | 0.01 ‘5‘:?8 g:gg 0.3 8:}2 8:(558 C0:7.50 8.50

HLVT-7783S 1.7783 038 | 00 | 02 | 0015 | o1 | 250 | Ta0 | dleK ) 231 02 C0<0.20/W=Max0.20
HLVT-9019S Alt-1.2678 oo | oy | o2 | 0025 0025 | 400 | 030 7o | 03 C0:4.00 4.50/W=4 4.5
HLVT-9020S Alt-1.2343 033 1 D50 | 03 | 0.025 0025 | 250 [ 120 | JE | 830 o3

HLVT-9022S Alt-1.2885 0 | o0 | o | 0.025 [0.005 | 570 [ 200 | o | 000 | 03 C0:2.70 3.00

HLVT-9045] S | 032 | oso | %% | 901 | Yl | 0% | 13 | 018
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Micro-Alloy Steel

Item Code werk stuff. No. | %C | %Si |%Mn| P | %05 | oncr | ooMo | o%Ni | %V | 0TV | ooAl | oTi Others/Notes
HLVT-12491 11249 | 057 | 023 | o0 |°% | 007 | 015 | 005 | 0.08 | 001 001 0.010<=N<= 0.017
HLVT-1249P 1.1249 STl i | O22 | 0as | 0o | x| Mex | Tex 04 | S 2.90<Mneq+3.33%C<3.35
HLVT-1302P 033 | 070 | 160 | %925 | 0050 | 035 | 006 | 047 | 044 | ©4 | 0ios0 | ooz | LS<=Mnea<=19s , N>=0012
HLVT-5231D 1.5231 03 | 00| 120 10035 | 2030 0.08 N=>0.01
HLVT-5232R 1.5232 g:gé 3’_'2’6 i:gg 0.03 8:8‘2}8 (';’_'g’é 8’_'?’6 8’_'2’6 0.4 0'\."0""5"0 0'\."0""1"0 0.010<=N<=0.02 AND V+Nb=0.10 0.20
HLVT-5510D 1.5510 02 | | 200 | 0.025 | 0.025 | )X 0.25 B:0.0008 0.005
HLVT-5515A 1.5515 03 20 | 220 | 004 | 0.05 B:0.0005 0.003
HLVT-5515D% 1.5515 035 01> | 200 | 0,025 | 0.025 | ' 0.25 B: 0.0008 0.005
HLVT-55231 078 IMax0.10| 289 | 003 | 0.03 | [T B:0.0005 0.005
HLVT-55261 Alt-1.5526 28 2 | 980 | 0.025 | 0025 | 030 B:0.0005 0.003
HLVT-5529D 1.5529 025 IMax0.40| 130 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 0.5 oomo | ooz B:0.0008 0.0050
HLVT-5530D 1.5530 037 IMax0.40| T | 0.025 | 0.035 B:0.0008 0.0050
HLVT-5532P 033 | oaa | Tag | 0035 | 002 04 | 0020 | 002D B:0.0015 0.0050
HLVT-7007D 1.7007 035 | e ] oo0 | 0.035 | 0035 | 03 B:Min 0.0008
HLVT-7077D 1.7077 032 IMax030| 270 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 330 0.25 B:0.0008 0.0050

B: 0.001 0.003 ; Sn<= 0.03
HLVT-7147C 020 | o040 | 130 | %925 | 0% | 130 | 015 | 030 | 00 | 2 |0.00 | 0.005 cffi23.3'805;/5&37553323f§p3r'fe%25w

<=0.

HLVT-7182D 1.7182 0.24 | Mex ) +10 | 0.025 | 0035 | O30 B:0.0008 0.0050
HLVT-7271D 1.7271 02| ox | 920 0035 0035 | 220 | O B: 0.0008 0.005
HLVT-7765D 1.7765 039 | Max | M o005 | .01 | 250 | 080 025
HLVT-9028X oI5 | prax 1 990 | 0.035 | 0035 | 10 0.25 | 0025 | 9025 B: 0.001 0.005
HLVT-90291 o3 1 | 980 | 003 | 003 | O30 o 0.3 B: 0.001 0.003
oo o2 | 020 | 122 s 302 | i | | 02 s 308
HLVT-90351 040 | 065 | 145 | ©015 | 5045 | 020 | 010 | 030 | 012 | °25 | 0030 N<=0.030
HLVT-9039p 033 | 070 | 160 | %925 | 0050 | 095 | 006 | 047 | 014 | 4 | 0040 | oops | N> 0.010; L88<=Mneq<=19s
o o | oz (3o oo |00 1 [ 228 [
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Mold Plastic Steel Grades

HLVT-2162S 1.2162 o8 o2 | T2 loo2s | 003 | ) 0.3

wrses | on (03|98 |18 o |9 e | [ o [oo

wrzess | e | 0| 8% 05 oms s 18 |0 28| | o

HLVT-9012S Alt-1.2735 e | oy | oao | 0025 [ 0.025 | oS0 22 0.3

HLVT-00135 A-12312 | 36 | 070 | oss | 9% | 005 | 175 | 030 03

HLVT-9014S Alt-1.2316 o35 o3 | oan | 0.03 | 0015 | 130 930 | 270 0.3 Nb<0.08
HLVT-9015S Alt-1.2083 038 | 090 | 02> 10025 | 0.005 | 2o | 020 | M35 03 | 001

Nitriding Steel Grades

wresrs | res | 0| 93| 93 oms oms | 19 215 || 030 | gy | 030
HLVT-8509D% 1.8509 8:22 oo 8:‘7‘8 0.025 | 0.035 igg 8:;2 g:gg
HLVT-85155 1.8515 028 1 929 1 050 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 250 | O30 | Mex 0.35
HLVT-85195S 1.8519 027 1 020 | 030 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 230 | 015 010 | 035
aressos | tssso | 030|220 9% oo aous | 120|233 0 || oo |00
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Saw Steel Grades

Item Code Werk stuff. No. | %C | %Si |%Mn | *°P | 505 | opcr | oMo | %Ni | %V | 0T | opal | oTi Others/Notes
HLVT-2235S 1.2235 o5 | 025 1 030 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 0 02 | o1s
HLVT-2703S 1.2703 05 1 20 | 232 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 020 o3 0.3
HLVT-9000S Alt-1.2235 80| 2% | 220 | 0.025 | 0.025 | 03D 0201 015 1 03
vrsons oo 2 o [oms oo | 32| |22] | 03
HLVT-9002S Alt-1.1840 oo | a0 | oon | 0025 | 002 | 022 0.3
HLVT-9003S Alt-1.1750 o ooy | o | 0,025 | 0.025 | 22 0.35
Spring Steel Grades
Item Code werk stuff. No. | %C | %Si | %Mn z‘;':( z‘;i %Cr | %Mo | %Ni | %V ‘:{,‘l’:;' %Al | %Ti Others/Notes
HLVT-0913S 1.0913 B 2| 2o | 003s | 008 0.35
HLVT-5023D 1.5023 03 10 20 | 003 | 0.03
HLVT-5024S 1.5024 0451 1.5 160,80 0.035 | 0.035 0.25
0.50 | 1.80
HLVT-5025S 1.5025 dp e 2 0035 | 0035 0.25
HLVT-5025U 1.5025 22 1 1301 230 10,035 | 0.035
HLVT-5026S 1.5026 022 | e 089 10,035 | 0.035 0.35
HLVT-5027S 1.5027 o> | 81 080 10,035 | 0.035 0.35
HLVT-5028S 1.5028 o0 | o] 980 | 0.035 | 0.035 0.35
HLVT-7103S 1.7103 o2 | x| 0% 10035 | 0.035 | O30 0.35
HLVT-7108S 1.7108 oo | Lon | Loy | 0.035 | 0.035 | 020 0.35
w7 ozt [ate [ o Lo oo |08 |1 [0 ] | o3
HLVT-7176D 1.7176 032 1 0.2 1 070 1 0.025 | 0.025 | %70 CU+10Sn<=0.6
HLVT-7176) 052 | 015 | 00> 10035 | 0035 | Oro> 0.3
HLVT-7176S 1.7176 022 | oae | 270 ] 0.03 | 0.03 | 0o 0.35
HLVT-7701S 1.7701 oS s | 280 1 003 | 003 | 390 | 232 o7 1 03s
HLVT-8159S 1.8159 o381 215 1 970 10035 | 0035 | O30 010 1 oss
HLVT-8161D 1.8161 oo | o | 27 | 0.035 | 0035 | 50 02
HLVT-90361 8:;‘2 g:;; %8 0.035 | 0.035 (1):38
HLVT-90371 052 | a0 | 980 | 0.035 | 0.035 | 020 | 00 0.35 Sn<=0.035 AND Cu+10Sn<=0.60
HLVT-9042] oL | Ta | 059 | 0.035 | 0035 | 0o 0.3
vrsons oo [0 T [oms | L0 [0 [0 [0 [0 | || vwees
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Valve Steel Grades

043 | 290 | 0.20 | Max. | Max. | 8.70 | Max. | Max. Max. | Max. _
HLVT-47185 1.4718 0.48 | 3.10 | 0.40 | 030 |0.010 | 9.50 | 0.15 | 0.30 0.30 | 0.10 Mo+W+Cu+Al<0.60 W=Max. 0.10

050 | 0,05 | 80 | Max. | Max. | 20.0 | Max. | 3.25 | 0.15 | Max. | Max. | Max. | Nb=0.02 0.06 AND Sn<0.03 AND
HLVT-48715 1.4871 055 | 020 | 95 | 040 |0.010| 215 | 0.25 | 40 | 020 | 035 | 0.025 | 0.02 (C+N)>0.90/W=Max. 0.15

040 | 230 | 1.0 | Max. | 0.015 | 17.5 | Max. | 85 Max. | Max. _
HLVT-48735 1.4873 0.46 | 2.60 | 1.30 | 030 | 0.03 | 185 | 0.40 | 95 0.35 | 0.10 Mo+Cu+Al<0.75 W=0.80 1.20

Welding Filler metal steel grades

0.05 Max 0.40 Max Max Max Max
HLVT-03231 0.09 | 0.03 | 060 | 902 | 0025 (5 0.15 0.15 | 5,003 | 0.003

0.08 0.05 0.90 Max 0.45 Max Max
HLVT-54251 0.15 | 025 | 1.20 | 902200251 445 | 0555 | 0.12 0.17 1 0,030

Bearing Steel Grades

0.65 | 020 | 0.75 0.55
HLVT-2007D 1.2007 0.70 | 0.30 0.90 0.03 | 0.03 0.70
0.95 | 0.15 | 0.25 135 | Max | Max 0.010 | Max | O<= 0.0015 : Sn<= 0.03 , Pb<= 0.002
HLVT-3505C 110 | 035 | 045 | 00250015 e | 100 | 0.25 0.3 | 1060 | 0.003 : As<= 0.04
0.95 | 0.25 1.40
HLVT-3505S 1.3505 2% 1 0% 1025040 0.025 | 0.02 | 10 0.3 P+5<0.04

Cold Extrusion Steel Grades

0.10 | 0.03 | 0.21 0.010 | Max | Max | Max 0.020 _

HLVT-02141 0.13 | 0.09 | 0.40 | %92 | 0.030 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 0.05 | 5060 = ey
Max Max Max 0.010 | Max Max Max 0.020

HLVT-0335D 1.0335 0.08 | 0.10 | 0.40 | %93 | 0.030 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.1 0.15 | 5060
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